

2016 COUNTY WIDE GUARDRAIL SAFETY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT							
KITSAP COUNTY							
PUBLIC WORKS		BID TABULATION					
PREPARED:				CRP	5030		
REVISED:				DATE:	November 29, 2016		
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1	
						Columbia River Contractors Inc	
NO.	QUANT.	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	L.S.	MOBILIZATION	10.00%	\$26,370.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	1	L.S.	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	4095	L.F.	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	\$5.00	\$20,475.00	\$5.50	\$22,522.50
4	20	C.Y.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
5	1438	L.F.	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	\$38.00	\$54,644.00	\$28.00	\$40,264.00
6	1188	L.F.	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST	\$40.00	\$47,520.00	\$32.50	\$38,610.00
7	387	L.F.	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST	\$42.00	\$16,254.00	\$39.00	\$15,093.00
8	4	EACH	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 FLARED TERMINAL (TL3)	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,175.00	\$8,700.00
9	3	EACH	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 NON-FLARED TERMINAL (TL2)	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00
10	1	EACH	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 NON-FLARED TERMINAL (TL3)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
11	12	EACH	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL (TL2)	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,225.00	\$26,700.00
12	13	EACH	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL (TL3)	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$34,450.00
13	238	L.F.	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST	\$38.00	\$9,044.00	\$27.75	\$6,604.50
14	225	L.F.	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$31.00	\$6,975.00
15	4	EACH	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
16	1	EACH	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
17	1	EACH	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 17	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
18	1	EACH	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00
19	1	EACH	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
20	2	EACH	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
21	1	L.S.	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,550.00	\$36,550.00
22	1	EST.	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
23	1	CALC	MINOR CHANGE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
24	1	L.S.	SPCC PLAN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL					\$313,612.00		\$294,749.00

	2		3		4	
	Dirt & Aggregate Interchange, Inc.		Coral Construction Company		Peterson Brothers Inc.	
NO.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$9,677.88	\$9,677.88
2	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,150.93	\$2,150.93
3	\$5.00	\$20,475.00	\$5.00	\$20,475.00	\$6.52	\$26,699.40
4	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$94.19	\$1,883.80
5	\$28.00	\$40,264.00	\$32.00	\$46,016.00	\$43.73	\$62,883.74
6	\$34.00	\$40,392.00	\$35.00	\$41,580.00	\$48.06	\$57,095.28
7	\$38.00	\$14,706.00	\$42.00	\$16,254.00	\$54.87	\$21,234.69
8	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,664.46	\$10,657.84
9	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,412.75	\$7,238.25
10	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,463.52	\$3,463.52
11	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,725.00	\$32,700.00	\$2,483.15	\$29,797.80
12	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$42,250.00	\$3,513.56	\$45,676.28
13	\$28.00	\$6,664.00	\$31.00	\$7,378.00	\$42.81	\$10,188.78
14	\$34.00	\$7,650.00	\$34.00	\$7,650.00	\$47.11	\$10,599.75
15	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$949.43	\$3,797.72
16	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,096.47	\$2,096.47
17	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,096.47	\$2,096.47
18	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,405.24	\$4,405.24
19	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$969.15	\$969.15
20	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$778.36	\$1,556.72
21	\$33,994.00	\$33,994.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$46,176.75	\$46,176.75
22	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
23	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
24	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$869.19	\$869.19
		\$324,500.00		\$325,958.00		\$371,220.65